### M.R. Pittman Group, LLC

505 Commerce Point Harahan, LA 70123

**Cost Summary Sheet** 

RFC - Demo Existing Elevated Walkway / Install Stairs and Platforms

Date: August 20, 2010

St. Charles Parish

East Bank Water Treatment Plant Upgrade

**TOTAL ADDED COSTS** 

New Sarpy, Louisiana

SKA NO. 8970.1

**Direct Costs Summary** 

Description of Items	QTY	Units	terial Price	iterial otals	Į	Labor Jnit Cost	Labor Totals	Equip/Sub Unit Cost	E	Equip/Sub Totals	Total Price
See attached Backup	1	ls	\$ -	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$	69,196.55	\$ 69,196.55
				\$ -			\$ -		\$	69,196.55	\$ 69,196.55

Project: Description:

St. Charles Water Plant Upgrade RFC - Demo Existing Elevated Walkway / Install Stairs and Platforms

Worksheet no.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Estimated Amount
1	RFC - Demo Existing Elevated Walkway / Install Stairs and Platforms	1	LS	\$69,196.55	\$69,196.55
				Total:	\$69,196.55
	Estimator:	S. Moser		Date:	8/20/2010
	Checker:	M. Pittman		Date:	8/20/2010

ENG FORM 1738 APR 67

### Reasonable Contract Estimate - Detail Summary Sheet:

Project: Prime Contractor : M.R. Pittman Group, LLC

St. Charles Water Plant Upgrade

### RFC - Demo Existing Elevated Walkway / Install Stairs and Platforms

ltem			Equip	Labor	Mat'ls	Sub	Dist	Total	Unit	Amount
Designation	Qty	Unit				Total	21.00%	Cost	Cost	
RFC - Demo Existing Elevated Walkway / Install Stairs	1	LS	\$11,517.39	\$29,156.34	\$16,513.50	\$57,187.23	\$12,009.32	\$69,196.55	\$69,196.55	\$69,196.55
Overhead Profit	10.00% 10.00%									
Bond <b>Total:</b> Totals	1.00% <b>21.00%</b>		\$11,517.39	\$20 156 3 <i>A</i>	\$16 513 50	\$57,187.23	\$12,009,32	\$69,196.55		\$69,196.55
FNG FORM 1739			ψ11,017.09	Ψ20,100.04	ψ10,515.50	ψυτ, 101.20	Ψ12,009.32	ψυσ, 190.00		ψυυ, 190.00

ENG FORM 1739 APR 67

## Reasonable Contract Estimate Worksheet - Equipment and Labor

Project:

# St. Charles Water Plant Upgrade

Small Tools & Consumables: 5.00%		1,388.40		
Labor	No.	Hours	Rate	Amount
Remove Metal Sheeting, Doors and Windows from W	 alkwa	V		
Foreman	1 1	30	51.13	1,533.90
Laborer	2	30	29.15	1,749.00
Operator	1	30	46.64	1,399.20
Carpenter	1	30	45.67	1,370.10
Cut and Remove Sections of Walkway				
Foreman	1	57	51.13	2,914.41
Laborer	2	57	29.15	3,323.10
Operator	1	57	46.64	2,658.48
Carpenter	1	57	45.67	2,603.19
Install Platforms, Stairs and Columns				
Foreman	1	36	51.13	1,840.68
Laborer	2	36	29.15	2,098.80
Operator	1	36	46.64	1,679.04
Carpenter	1	36	45.67	1,644.12
Install FRP Grating and Handrails				
Laborer	1	16	29.15	466.40
Operator	1	4	46.64	186.56
Carpenter	1	16	45.67	730.72
Form and Pour Concrete Foundations for Columns				
Carpenter	1	16	45.67	730.72
Laborer	1	16	29.15	466.40
Operator	1	8	46.64	373.12
Labor Cost:		27,767.94		
Total Labor Including Consumables:	r =	29,156.34		
Remarks: Date:			Estimator:	S. Moser
ENC FORM 17/1			Checker:	M. Pittman

ENG FORM 1741

APR 67

### Reasonable Contract Estimate Worksheet - Materials and Supplies

Project:

RFC - Demo Existing Elevated Walkway / Install Stairs and Platforms

			•		
Material	Unit	Quantity	Price		Amount
Platforms, Stairs and Columns					
		_	<b>#</b> 40 000 00	_	40.000.00
Structural Steel, Anchors, clips (all)	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$	13,000.00
FRP Grating and Handrails					
FRP Grating and Handrails	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$	1,200.00
The Stating and Hariarano			Ψ 1,200.00	Ψ	1,200.00
Form and Pour Concrete Foundations for Columns					
Form Material	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$	500.00
Concrete	CY	4.5	\$ 100.00	\$	450.00
Concrete		4.0	Ψ 100.00	Ψ	+30.00
Sales Tax:			9.00%	\$	1,363.50
- "		al Material		\$	16,513.50
Supplies	Unit	Quantity	Price	r.	Amount
				\$	-
Sales Tax:					
Total Materials and Supplies:					16,513.50
Remarks: Date:			Estimator:		S. Moser
FNC FORM 1744			Checker:		M. Pittman

ENG FORM 1741 APR 67

### **Reasonable Contract Estimate Worksheet - Equipment and Material**

Project:

St. Charles Water Plant Upgrade

RFC - Demo Existing Elevated Walkway / Install Stairs and Platforms

D	а	ν	15

		Days		
Unit of Equipment	No.	Hours	Rate	Amount
Remove Metal Sheeting from Walkway				
JLG 60' Manlift	1	30	29.39	881.70
Link Belt 8040 Hydraulic Crane	1	15	64.41	966.15
Cut and Remove Sections of Walkway				
JLG 60' Manlift	1	57	29.39	1,675.23
Link Belt 8040 Hydraulic Crane	1	57	64.41	3,671.37
Install Platforms, Stairs and Columns				
JLG 60' Manlift	1	36	29.39	1,058.04
Link Belt 8040 Hydraulic Crane	1	36	64.41	2,318.76
Install FRP Grating and Handrails				
JLG 60' Manlift	1	16	29.39	470.24
Link Belt 8040 Hydraulic Crane	1	4	64.41	257.64
Form and Pour Concrete Foundations for Columns				
Bobcat 334 Mini Excavator	1	5	4.67	23.35
Link Belt 8040 Hydraulic Crane	1	3	64.41	193.23
Concrete Bucket 1.5 C.Y.	1	2	0.84	1.68
Subtotal: Mobilization and Demobilization:	-			\$11,517.39
iviodilization and Demodilization.				
Total Equipment Cost:				\$11,517.39